SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).2167/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/10/2013 in CRLMA No.35188/2013 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

KALWANT AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 01/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mrinal Kanti Mandol, Adv.

Mr.Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Delay condoned.

No ground for interference is made out in exercise of our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER